It is presented in the following table: 

Table 5 

Program Total Girls ED 

B Ed. 71 70 2 

BBS 77 60 2 

M. Ed.(Semester) 20 9 - 

BA - - - 

Total 173 139 4 

The total number of students’ enrolment in the current year in BBS, B. Ed. and M.Ed. 

first year is one hundred and seventy-three (173). Total number of girls out of them is 

one hundred and thirty-nine (139). The total percentage of the enrolment of girls in the 

current year is 80.34%. Four students from educationally disadvantaged ethnics have 

been enrolled in this year. The enrolment of girl students is higher in this college from 

the last decade, so this college is locally called “the college of Chhori Buhari”.